

## **Blount County Government**

359 Court Street Maryville, TN 37804-5906

## **Agenda**

## **CARES Committee**

Judge William R. Brewer, Jr.
Commissioner Nick Bright
Deputy Chief Chris Cantrell
Commissioner Richard Carver
Committee Member Thomas Cole
Chief Deputy Jeff French
Commissioner John Giles
Judge Tammy Harrington
Committee Member Chris Hurley
Committee Member Tammy Lynn, LCSW
Commissioner Linda Webb
Committee Member Jerry Vagnier

Tuesday, April 22, 2025

5:30 PM

**Blount County Courthouse, Room 430** 

- A. ROLL CALL
- **B. PUBLIC INPUT ON ITEMS ON THE AGENDA**
- C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

OCTOBER 22, 2024 MINUTES

<u>Attachments:</u> CARES Minutes October 22, 2024

D. DISSOLUTION

Resolution to Dissolve CARES Committee

Attachments: Resolution to Dissolve CARES

**E. ADJOURNMENT**